## 301790

# CH \$190.0

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ICS Technologies, Inc.		09/16/2005	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Integrated Device Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	6024 Silver Creek Valley Road	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95138	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3017903	VERSACLOCK
Registration Number:	2576311	WE'VE GOT YOUR TIMING SOLUTION
Registration Number:	2712283	TRUZERO
Registration Number:	3006288	FEMTOCLOCK
Registration Number:	2498981	HIPERCLOCKS
Registration Number:	2574636	DYNAMIC PHASE ADJUST
Registration Number:	2527745	SMAART

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)213-0260

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patrademarks@manatt.com
Correspondent Name: Susan E. Hollander, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1001 Page Mill Road, Building 2
Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

TRADEMARK REEL: 003618 FRAME: 0660

900086605

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40039.030 ICS MARKS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gail I. Nevius Abbas
Signature:	/Gail I. Nevius Abbas/
Date:	09/11/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=ICS assignment#page1.tif source=ICS assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003618 FRAME: 0661

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made as of the 16th day of September, 2005 ("Effective Date"), by and between ICS Technologies, Inc., a Pennsylvania corporation located at 2435 Boulevard of the Generals, P.O. Box 968, Valley Forge, Pennsylvania 19482 ("Assignor") and Integrated Device Technology, Inc., a Delaware corporation located at 6024 Silver Creek Valley Road, San Jose, California 95138 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted the following trademarks ("Trademarks") and has obtained corresponding federal registrations of the Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("Registrations"):

Trademark;	Goods or Services:	U.S. Reg. No.:
VERSACLOCK	Class 9: Integrated circuits; computer software for configuring programmable timing devices.	
WE'VE GOT YOUR TIMING SOLUTION	Class 42: Design and development services in the field of timing devices, semiconductors and semiconductor related devices.	2576311
TRUZERO	Class 9: Silicon timing devices, namely, frequency timing generators; semiconductors, and semiconductor-related products, namely, frequency timing generators.	2712283
FEMTOCLOCK	Class 9: Timing synthesizers	3006288
IHPERCLOCKS	Class 9: Electronic equipment used for electronic clocks, namely clock drivers, consisting of fan out buffers, zero delay buffers, high performance frequency timing generators, and frequency synthesizers.	2498981
DYNAMIC PHASE ADJUST Class 9: Clock generators for LCD monitors/projectors and flat panel display interface applications		2574636

1

Trademark Assignment: from ICS Technologies, Inc. to Integrated Device Technology Inc.

Trademark:	Goods or Services:	U.S. Reg. No.:
SMAART	Class 9: Semi-conductor chips for wireless communications applications.	2527745

AND WHEREAS Assignor desires to assign the Trademarks and the Registrations to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for consideration acknowledged and agreed by both Assignor and Assignee, Assignor makes the following assignment:

Assignment. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys, as of the Effective Date, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, in and to the Registrations, and in and to all the business goodwill inherent in the Trademarks and in the Registrations to Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the Effective Date, and Assignee has acknowledged the execution and delivery.

ASSIGNOR: ICS Technologies, Inc.

By:

James L. Laufman, Secretary

ASSIGNEE: Integrated Device Technology, Inc.

By:

James L. Laufman,

Vice President and General Counsel

2

Trademark Assignment: from ICS Technologies, Inc. to Integrated Device Technology, Inc

20187028.1

RECORDED: 09/11/2007